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LAWS OF THE SIXTY-FIFTH G. A., 1973 SESSION 

CHAPTER 63 

CLAIMS SETTLEMENTS 

H. F. 735 

[CH. 63 

AN ACT to make appropriations to certain persons in settlement of claims made against 
the state of Iowa. 

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa: 

1 SECTION 1. There is appropriated from the general fund of the 
2 state of Iowa to the following persons the amount set opposite their 
3 respective names in full settlement of all claims which they may have 
4 against the state of Iowa. 
5 Claimant Claim No. 
6 Allamakee County 
7 Department of Social 
8 Services 
9 Waukon, Iowa 

10 Larry Wayne Ross 
11 Des Moines, Iowa 
12 Allmakee* County 
13 Department of Social 
14 Services 
15 Waukon, Iowa 
16 Allamakee County 
17 Department of Social 
18 Services 
19 Waukon, Iowa 
20 Buchanan County 
21 Department of Social 
22 Services 
23 Independence, Iowa 
24 Morrell Employees' 
25 Credit Union 

2475-64-25 

2905-64-25 

50-65-25 

185-65-25 

222-65-25 

26 Ottumwa, Iowa 385-65-25 
27 Rodney Laverne Kroemer 
28 Ft. Collins, Colorado 832-65-25 

Approved May 24, 1973. 

* According to enrolled Act. 

Nature of Claim 

Foster Care 
Registration 
Fee Refund 

Foster Care 

Foster Care 

Foster Care 

License Fee 
Refund 
License Fee 
Refund 

Amount 

$2,544.68 

$ 387.00 

$3,538.50 

$3,015.87 

$4,804.53 

$ 

$ 

52.90 

13.00 




