CHAPTER 63

CLAIMS SETTLEMENTS

H. F. 735

AN ACT to make appropriations to certain persons in settlement of claims made against the state of Iowa.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

$1 \\ 2 \\ 3 \\ 4 \\ 5$	SECTION 1. There is appropriated from the general fund of the state of Iowa to the following persons the amount set opposite their			
చ 4	respective names in full settlement of all claims which they may have			
4	against the state of Iow	a. Claim No.	Noture of Claim	Americant
0	Claimant	Giann No.	Nature of Claim	\mathbf{Amount}
6	Allamakee County			
7 8	Department of Social			
ð	Services	NATE CA DE	Heaten Cana	00 F11 CO
9	Waukon, Iowa	2475 - 64 - 25	Foster Care	\$2,544.68
10	Larry Wayne Ross		Registration	
11	Des Moines, Iowa	2905-64-25	Fee Refund	\$ 387.00
12	Allmakee* County			
13	Department of Social			
14	Services			
15	Waukon, Iowa	50-65-25	Foster Care	\$3,538.50
16	Allamakee County			
17	Department of Social			
18	Services			
19	Waukon, Iowa	185 - 65 - 25	Foster Care	\$3,015.87
20	Buchanan County			
21	Department of Social			
22	Services			
23	Independence, Iowa	222-65-25	Foster Care	\$4,804.53
24	Morrell Employees'			. /
25	Credit Union		License Fee	
26	Ottumwa, Iowa	385-65-25	Refund	\$ 52.90
27	Rodney Laverne Kroem		License Fee	· · · · · ·
$\overline{28}$	Ft. Collins, Colorado	832-65-25	Refund	\$ 13.00
Approved May 24, 1973				

Approved May 24, 1973.

*According to enrolled Act.